## 502664989 02/04/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2711597

Stylesheet Version \	1.2			L1 /\c 15.1	A12/1100	
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		JL			
		<u> </u>	Name	Execution Date		
VINCENZO ARCELLA	4			01/22/2014		
CLAUDIO ADOLFO F	PIETRO TONELL	I		01/21/2014		
SOLANGE BARBIERI				01/21/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY D	)ATA					
Name:	SOLVAY SPE	SOLVAY SPECIALTY POLYMERS ITALY S.P.A.				
Street Address:	VIALE LOMBA	VIALE LOMBARDIA, 20				
City:	BOLLATE (MI	BOLLATE (MILANO)				
State/Country:	ITALY	ITALY				
Postal Code:	I-20021	I-20021				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		14236282				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number:  Email: michele.rutter@solvay.com  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.  Correspondent Name: SOLVAY USA INC  Address Line 1: 8 CEDAR BROOK DRIVE  Address Line 4: CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY 08512						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		SOL 2011/22				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			MICHELE M. RUTTER			
Signature:			/Michele M. Rutter/			
Date:			02/04/2014			
Total Attachments: 2						

PATENT REEL: 032129 FRAME: 0462

source=SOL201122-US\_Assignment#page1.tif source=SOL201122-US\_Assignment#page2.tif

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

## WHEREAS I, (WE)

- Vincenzo ARCELLA, Via della Novella, 45, IT -20014 Nerviano (MI) (Italy);
- Claudio Adolfo Pietro TONELLI, 5 Via G. Verdi IT-23877 Paderno D'Adda (Lecco) (Italy) and
- Solange BARBIERI, via Nazario Sauro nº 79, IT 20021 Baranzate (MI), Italy

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in: "(Per)fluoropolymer composition"

(Application No. PCT/EP2012/063951, filed on July 17, 2012), and

WHEREAS, SOLVAY SPECIALTY POLYMERS ITALY S.p.A. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: Viale Lombardia, 20, I-20021 BOLLATE MI (ITALY)

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I(WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns,

to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the patent practitioner(s) of <u>SOLVAY USA Inc.</u>

<u>Member of the Solvav Group, of 8 Cedar Brook Drive, Cranbury, NJ 08512</u> the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	01/22/2014	Vinne Old
	MM/DD/YYYY	(Signature of inventor) - Vincenzo ARCELLA
Date :	01/21/2014	_ ZUNNAZQ
MM/DD/YY	xx / /	(Signature of inventor) – Claudio Adolfo Pietro TONELLI
Date:	04/21/2014	38anze Barber
	MMOTHINOVV	Tarrage & a granted - (coloness of continues) - Caleman DA BOTO DE

SOLVAY USA Inc., Member of the Solvay Group c/o Intellectual Assets Management 8 Cedar Brook Drive Cranbury, NJ 08512